
1. A's 3. Brewers 5. Cubs 7. Giants 9. Reds 11. Rockies

2. Braves 4. Cardinals 6. Dodgers 8. Pirates 10. Red Sox 12. White Sox

Field 5 Field 6 Field 7 Field 8

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4

Tuesday, August 26  

Practice #2 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, August 26  

Practice #2 - 7:30pm

No Baseball - Labor Day Weekend

                    9/10U - BPR Baseball - 2025 Fall Schedule

Home - Away

Tuesday, August 19  

Practice #1 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, August 19  

Practice #1 - 7:30pm

Wednesday, August 20  

Practice #1 - 5:30pm

Wednesday, August 27  

Practice #2 - 5:30pm

Monday, September 1

All Games and 

Practices will be 

at Phillips Park



9 10 11 12

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

1 v 12 2 v 11 3 v 10 4 v 9

5 v 8 6 v 7

1 v 11 12 v 10 2 v 9 3 v 8

4 v 7 5 v 6

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

1 v 10 11 v 9 12 v 8 2 v 7

Thursday, September 11                       

Practice #4 - 7:30pm

Tuesday, September 16                            

Game #3 - 5:30pm

Thursday, September 11                       

Practice #4 - 5:30pm

Wednesday, September 

3     Practice #3 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 2  

Practice #3 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 2  

Practice #3 - 7:30pm

Wednesday, September 

10   Practice #4 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 9  

Game #2 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 9  

Game #2 - 7:30pm

Saturday, September 6  

Game #1 - 9:00am

Saturday, September 6  

Game #1 - 11:00am



3 v 6 4 v 5

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 8

4 3 2 1

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

1 v 9 10 v 8 11 v 7 12 v 6

2 v 5 3 v 4

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

Saturday, September 27                            

Game #4 - 11:00am

Wednesday, October 1  

Practice #7 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 2  

Practice #7 - 5:30pm

Saturday, September 27                           

Game #4 - 9:00am

Thursday, September 18                        

Practice #5 - 5:30pm

Thursday, September 18                        

Practice #5 - 7:30pm

Tuesday, September 23                       

Practice #6 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 23                       

Practice #6 - 7:30pm

Wednesday, September 

24   Practice #6 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, September 16                            

Game #3 - 7:30pm

Wednesday, September 

17   Practice #5 - 5:30pm



9 10 11 12

8 v 1 7 v 9 6 v 10 5 v 11

4 v 12 3 v 2

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

1 v 7 8 v 6 9 v 5 10 v 4

11 v 3 12 v 2

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

Wednesday, October 15                       

Practice #9 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 16  

Practice #9 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 16  

Practice #9 - 7:30pm

Tuesday, October 7     

Game #5 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, October 7     

Game #5 - 7:30pm

Tuesday, October 14   

Game #6 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, October 14   

Game #6 - 7:30pm

Wednesday, October 8  

Practice #8 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 9  

Practice #8 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 9  

Practice #8 - 7:30pm

Thursday, October 2  

Practice #7 - 7:30pm



6 v 1 5 v 7 4 v 8 3 v 9

2 v 10 12 v 11

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

1 v 5 6 v 4 7 v 3 8 v 2

9 v 12 10 v 11
Thursday, October 30   

Game #8 - 7:30pm

Rainout moved to 10/30

Wednesday, October 22                       

Practice #10 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 23  

Practice #10 - 5:30pm

Thursday, October 23  

Practice #10 - 7:30pm

Tuesday, October 28   

Game #8 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, October 28   

Game #8 - 7:30pm

Tuesday, October 21   

Game #7 - 5:30pm

Tuesday, October 21   

Game #7 - 7:30pm

Potential Rainout Make-Up Game Dates

For inclement weather information, or to sign up for email and text message updates, visit our website at 

playbentonville.com. For more information, call 479-464-7275.

Thursday, October 30   

Game #8 - 5:30pm


